
Office of Public School Construction Accessibility
The opsc management team, along with your opsc project manager, is available and accessible to all school districts and 
county offices of education. Below you will find the relevant contact information for the opsc management team and the various 
programs that they are responsible for administering:

Lori Morgan
SAB/OPSC Acting Executive Officer
tel.  916.445.3377
e-mail.  lori.morgan@dgs.ca.gov

Judy Otis
Manager, Administrative Services
tel.  916.322.0330
e-mail.  judy.otis@dgs.ca.gov

Dave Zian
Chief, Fiscal Services
tel.  916.322.9448
e-mail.  david.zian@dgs.ca.gov

Suzanne Reese
Manager, Fiscal Operations
tel.  916.323.4461
e-mail.  suzanne.reese@dgs.ca.gov

Lisa Silverman
Manager, Fiscal Operations
tel.  916.322.0264
e-mail.  lisa.silverman@dgs.ca.gov

Kathy Hicks
Chief, Program Services
tel.  916.322.0327
e-mail.  kathy.hicks@dgs.ca.gov

Carol Shellenberger
Manager, Program Services (Operations)
tel.  916.323.4391
e-mail.  carol.shellenberger@dgs.ca.gov

Chris DeLong
Manager, Program Services (Policy)
tel.  916.322.5263
e-mail.  chris.delong@dgs.ca.gov

Theodore J. Rapozo
Manager, Program Services (Operations)
tel.  916. 322.0317
e-mail.  tj.rapozo@dgs.ca.gov
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Career Technical Ed Facilities
Deferred Maintenance
Plan Verification
Real Estate
School Facility Program
Small School Outreach
State Relocatable Classrooms
Unused Sites

Appeals
Implementation Committee
Legislation
Special Projects

Lori Morgan
Acting Executive Officer

Executive Assistant

Office of Public School Construction

Agenda
Business Services/Budget
Human Resources
Publications/Multimedia
Regulations
Support Services

Application Review
Charter Schools
Community Sch/Expelled Pupils
Critically Overcrowded Schools
Overcrowding Relief Grant
Real Estate
School Facility Program
SFP Joint Use
Small High Schools

Accounting
Audits

Audits


